
Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 

Section 1 - Division of Records and RepGI - , , i q  ( R A R )  Completes 

Docket No. 001745-TP Date Docketed: 12/01/2000 Ti t le :  Petition by Pilgrim Telephone, Inc. for arbitration pursuant 

Company: Pilgrim Telephone. Inc. 
t o  Section 252(b) of the Communications Act of 1934. 

Comrni ssioners ADM 

Official F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Expiration: 

Referred to :  ADM AFA APP CAF (CMP) CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAW 
X X ( " ( ) "  indicates OPR) _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - - - - -  

Section 2 - OPR ICompletes and returns t o  RAR in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 

IARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

-OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Proqram/MW A20(b) 

S t  a f f Assi qnments 

OPR S t a f f  

_ _  _ _ .  

Current CASR revision 1 eve1 Due Dates 

101 Current Previous 

1. 
2.  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
5 .  
7 .  
8 .  
9 .  
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
15. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Staff C o t m  

- OCRs ( :I 

0 

Recommended assignments for hearing 
and/or deciding this case: 

F u l l  Commission - Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - Staff - 

Date fi led with RAR: 

In i t ia l s :  OPR 
S t  a f -f Cou n s e 1 

Assignments are as follows: 
Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing Officer(s) 

ALL Cornmi I ssioners , I I 1 Hrg. 1 Staff 1 
Exam. 

OS JC JB BZ X X  DS JC JB BZ X X  3 
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member i s  
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 

PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

1 71yb .I. -a - 1 .-- Approved : 

Date: I / 
-.- 1 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record - n 

Section 1 - Division of Records and  ReDor ( R A R )  Completes 

Docket No. 00174!,-TP Date Docketed: 12/01/2000 Ti t l e :  Petition by Pilgrim Telephone. Inc. for arbitration of te rm 

Company: Pilgrim Telephone. Inc (f/k/a GTE Florida Incorporated). 
of interconnection agreement with Veri zon F1 ori da Inc . 

Verizon Florida Inc. 

Official F i l i n g  Date 
Last Day t o  Suspend 

Referred to 
( " ( ) " i nd i  cat es OPR I 

Section 2 OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10  workdays 

Expi rati  on 

ADM AFA APP CAF (CMP) CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAN 
X 

Time Schedule 

X _ - _ _ - _ _ - _ _ - - _ - -  

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

A20(b) 

Staff As si qnment s- 

PI Barrett 

Proqram/Mcd& 

OPR Staff 
Due Dates Current CASR r e v i s i o n  1 eve1 

1. Verizon Response t o  Petition Due 
2 .  Staff Rec for Motion t o  Dlsmlss 
3. Agenda 
4. Standard Order 
5. Close Docket or Revise CASR 

Previous Current 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

W Knight Staff Counsel 

- OCRs ( ) 6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35 

0 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments for hear1 ng 
and/or deciding th i s  case: 

F u l l  Cornmission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date filed with R A R :  01/04/2001 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

In i t ia l s  OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) - Prehearing Officer 

Where pawls are assigned the senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the identical panel decides the case. Approved : 
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the case. Date: 01/04/2001 

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) 
(I, 

* COMPLETED EVENTS 

-L 



Case Assisnment and Scheduling Recocd. '- 
/-- A 

Commi ss i  oners 

Section 1 - Divisi ion o f  Records and ort inc, AR) Completes 

Docket No. 001745-TP Date Docketed: 12/01/2000 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  by P i l g r i m  Telephone, Inc .  f o r  a r b i t r a t i o n  o f  terms 

Company: P i l g r im  Telephone, Inc.  ( f / k / a  GTE F lo r ida  Incorporated). 
o f  interconnect ion agreement w i t h  Verizon F lo r i da  Inc .  

Verizon F lo r i da  Inc .  

ADM 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred t o :  

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

Expi r a t i o n  : 

ADM AFA APP CAF (CMP) CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAW 
X X ("0" indicates OPR) _ - _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ - _ - - -  

Time Schedule 

P r o q r a m / M c u  

OPR S t a f f  

A20(b) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

M Bar re t t  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs 1 

CI Knight 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  commission J- Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 02/08/2001 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

WNING: MIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. r IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
3R UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 . .  . ~ 

h r r e n t  CASR rev1 s i  on 1 eve1 

1-7 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 
U 

1. Verizon Response t o  P e t i t i o n  Due 
2. S t a f f  Rec for Motion t o  Dismiss 
3. Agenda 
4. Standard Order 
5. Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 
6. 
7 "  
8. 
9 .  

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Hearing D f f i ce r (s1  

Comni ss i  oners 
Exam. 

the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. Approved: "f? . 1 % / Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the f u l l  Commission decides the  case. Date: J%Wttw- 2 

1 
42s.43 I 

PWRAR-15 (Rev. 2/00)  * COMPLETED EVENTS d 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record 
14 m r  

Section 1 - D iv is ion  o f  Records and Rec 

Docket No. 001745-TP Date Docketed: 12/01/2000 T i t l e :  P e t i t i o n  by P i l g r i m  Telephone. Inc .  f o r  a r b i t r a t i o n  o f  terms 

Company: P i l g r im  Telephone. Inc.  ( f / k / a  GTE F lo r ida  Incorporated). 

- RAR) ComQl etes 

o f  interconnect ion agreement w i t h  Verizon F lo r ida  Inc .  

. -__ 
I Veri zon F1 o r i  da Inc  . 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t.o Suspend : Exp i ra t ion :  

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF (CMP) CMU EAG ECR GCL LEG PA1 RAR RGO SER WAN 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

X X ("0" indicates OPR) _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - - _ - -  
Ti  me Schedul e 

Proqram/Mow 

OPR S t a f f  

A20(b) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

M Bar re t t  

S t a f f  Counsel 

~ QCRs ( 1 

0 

0 

W Knight 

0 

0 

Recommended assignments for  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner __. S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 02/22/2001 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

ARNING: MIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i  s ion  1 eve1 

El 
1. S t a f f  Rec f o r  Motion t o  Dismiss 
2. Agenda 
3. Standard Order 
4. Glose Docket o r  Revise CASR 
c J. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9.  

i n  IU. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
. m  
I U .  
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
0- JJ . 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I 
I I 

I I 

I I 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing O f f i c e r b )  

Assignments are as fo l lows:  

- Prehearing O f f i c e r  

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commis6ioner. a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

1 Commissioners I ADM I 
JC DS JB BZ PL I 

Approved : 

Date: 1 8 

PSURAR-15 (Rev. 2/00) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

r 

Commissioners: 
J. TER.RY DEASON, CHAIRMAN 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
LILA A. JABER 

DIVISION OF RECORDS & &PORTING 

BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850)  413-6770 

December 4,2000 

David C. Ashburn, Esquire 
Greenberg Traurig, L l P  
Post Office Drawer 1838 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 

Re: Docket No. 001745-TP 

Dear Mr. Ashburn: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a petition by Pilgrim Telephone, Inc. for arbitration 
pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Communications Act of 1934, which was filed in this office 
on December 1, 2000 and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate 
staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 41 3-6248 
or FAX (850) 41 3-71 80. 

Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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qEC I AND 
p i $ i M i n s o n  

egulatory Affairs 
Assistant Vice President 

Verizon Florida Inc. 

One Tampa City Center 
Post Office Box 110, FLTCO616 
Tampa, Florida 33601 -01 10 

813-223-4888 (Facsimile) 
81 3-483-2526 

January 31,2001 

Ms. Nonnye Grant 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Grant: 

Subject: Update Company Codes TL710 and TF859 Contact Information 

Pursuant to your telephone conversation with Linda Rossy of my staff, please 
find attached the Change of Information on Regulated Utility form for Verizon's 
company codes TL710 (certificate number 31) and TF859 (certificate number 
4962). The purpose of this filing is to change the contact name from Beverly 
Menard to Michelle Robinson for both company codes and add David Christian 
as a contact name for company code TF859. 

Verizon currently receives the Agenda, Report of New Dockets, Weekly 
Summary of Orders, and Notices of Hearings, Workshops and Rulemaking 
addressed to Ms. Menard, Please change the addressee to Ms. Robinson on 
these as well. 

the list of current dockets for Verizon shown on the Commission's 
960980-TP, 960986-TPI 990321-TP, 991 376-TL, 000604- 

00 1 7 1 8-TP, 001 745-TPl 00 1767-TP, 001 769-TP, 
01 0073-TP, 01 0074-TP, 01 0089-TP, and 01 01 02-TP) 

as the party of record: 

% Mr. David Christian 
Ms. Michelle Robinson 

106 East College Avenue 
Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7704 
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Ms. Nonnye Grant 
January 31, 2001 
Page 2 

I appreciate your assistance in this matter. If you require additional information, 
please contact Linda at (81 3) 483-2525. 

Sincerely, 

Michelle A. Robinson 

MAR:lhr 
Attachments 
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1 - ,  C) ;I- Dorothy Menasco 

Thursday, March 29, 2001 255 PM OI 
From: 
Sent: 
To: RAR - Orders-Notices 
cc: 
Subject: 

Della Fordham 
Docket No. 001 745-TP 

Sensitivity: Private 

The Order Authorizing Qualified Representative Status in the above-referenced docket has been 
transferred to GCOrders for issuance. 

It was signed by a Commissioner, so a hard copy will be hand-delivered today. 

File name: 001 745a.alc 

Atty: AliceMlayne 
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Matilda Sanders lacaw 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Andrea Cowart 
Wednesday, May 30,2001 2:03 PM 
RAR - Orders-Notices 
Della Fordham 
Order 

? 

The following order has been copied to GCORDERS and is ready to be issued. 

001 745 - 001 745or.wdk 
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